Vehicle History Report + Lien Check {BC) #: 62407700

Emmnmm* Report Date: June 24, 2025 } 3:52 p.m, EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2007 HONDA PILOT EX

Sport utility vehicte | 6 Cylinders | Gas
SENYF28497B019176

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 268,352 KM

No Lien Records Found

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 44 Servite Records Found
Found British Columbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information {https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of June 24, 2025 {or once all the data was coliected from cur data sources and the repart was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of seurces across North America, and we receive new
histerical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not heen reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

SFNYF28497B019176



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

l & No fien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN o search government records in

each Canadian province and territery (excluding Northwest

Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered, We do not check for liens or

title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has ne registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

5 If for some reason our lien check fails to

=« accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment te a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien {3} Five

Thousand Doliars Canadian {$5,000.00), whichever is iower.

@%« Accident/Damage

{
i & There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehide.
:

k.

-

Registration

‘ & This vehicle has been registered in the province of British
Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuift, Saivage and Stolen.

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in
the United States (listed cldest to newest):
* In the state of California. No major title problems were
reported.
+  Inthe state of Oregon. No major title problems were
reported.

We checked for: Salvage, junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Haif and Lemon.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

BE= 2006 Dec 13 Fladeboe Honda

I

Irvine, California, United States

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Accessories instailed
» Pre-purchase inspection cempleted
«  Wheel locks installad

2006 Dec 29

=

Irvine

Irvine, California, Unitad States

Norm Reeves Honda Superstore

Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

B 2010Sep 4 74,705 M1 Sears Auto Center Vehicle serviced
El Cajon, California, United States v Tire(s} replaced
*+  Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
B== 2011 Nov 25 98,707 MI £z Lube Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States *  Maintenance inspection completed
Alr filter replaced
+  Oifand filter changed
B= 2012 Decs 110,011 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States GCil and filter changed
BE= 2013 Feb o 111,479 MI Sears Auto Center Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States +  Tire(s) replaced
Alignment performed
Tire cendition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system serviced
Tire(s) balanced
= 2013 May 11 115,313 MI Sears Auto Center Vehicle serviced
Escendido, California, United States Tire(s) replaced
+ Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
BES 2013Juns 116,018 MI Valvoline Instant Qil Change Vehicle serviced
San Diego, California, United States Gil and filter changed
EE= 2013Aug26 122,113 MI Valvoline Instant Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States Oil and fitter changed
BEE= 2014 Mar 29 128,452 MI Valveline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States - Qiiand filter changed
BE= 2014 )un 24 131,884 M1 valvoline Instant Gil Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States Fluids checked
Vehicle serviced
»  Fluids checked
*  Serpentine belt replaced
Be= 2014 ul 17 135,573 M1 Valvoline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced
San Diego, California, United States *  Diland filter changed
EE= 2015)an 1 141,371 M1 Valvoline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States - Oiland filter changed
B= 2015 Mar 7 143,086 MI West Escondido Automotive & Vehicle serviced
I Transmission Emissions inspection performed
Escondido, California, United States Tire condition and pressure checked
B 2015)un 15 146,642 M} Valvoline Instant Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States +  Oiland filter changed
BE= 2015Au917 151,620 MI Hondz of Escondido Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States Tire condition and pressure checked
EE= 2015 Aug 18 151,765 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Escondido, California, United States

Alr filter replaced
+ Ol and filter changed

SENYF284978019176



ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

Milwaukie, Oregon, United States

BE= 2016 Marg 157,051 MI Valvoline Instant Ol Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States +  Oiland filter changed
2016 Jul & Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Mission, British Columbia, Canada Engine oil system flushed
Oil and filter changed
BE= 20163ep5 167,276 MI Valvolina Instant Ol Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States Oit and filter changed
EE= 2016 Dec 10 175,083 ML Valvoling Instant il Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States +  Oil and filter changed
BE= 2017jan 31 Honda of Escondido Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States Maintenance inspection completed
*  CVboot{s) replaced
: Tire condition and pressure checked
BE= 2017 Feb 12 Valvoline Instant Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Escondide, California, United States Flulds checked
BES 2017 Mar26 176,200 MI Valvoline Instant Ol Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States Oil and filter changed
= s017)uls 182,206 MI valvoline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, Unitad States Cil and filter changed
BE= 2017 jul 21 183,797 MI Kendall Honda Acura Vehicie serviced
Eugene, Oregon, United States +  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
B 2017 Aug27 187,363 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States » Oitand fiiter changed
BE= 2017 Dec 3 192,117 MI Valvoline Instant Cil Change Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United States il and filter changed
BE= 2018 Mar24 197,399 MI Valvoline Instant il Changa Vehicle serviced
San Diego, California, United States Oil and filter changed
B 2018jul 24 201,775 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced
- Escondido, California, United States *  Oiland filter changed
EE= 2098 Nov 6 208,408 MI Valvoline Instant Ofl Change Vehicle serviced
Milwaukie, Oregon, United States Alr filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
BE= 2018 Dac 190 210,450 MI Town & Country Honda Vehicle serviced
Gladstone, Oregon, United States - Drivability/performance checked
«  Power steering fluid fiushed/changed
= Transmission serviced
B== 2019 Feb 21 213,676 MI Valvoline Instant il Change Vehicle serviced
Milwatkie, Oregon, United States Ol and filter changead
BE= 2019 Jun 6 212,182 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced

+  Oiland filter changed
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ODOMETER

m

SOURCE

BE= 2019%eps

DETAILS

Swickard Honda
Gladstone, Oregon, United States

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Recommended maintenance performed

2020 Jan 14 229,580 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Milwaukie, Gregon, United States Gil and filter changed
BE= 2020 Apr 24 232,094 MI Swickard Honda Vehicle serviced
Gladstone, Oragon, United States * Maintenance inspection completed
Timing belt replaced
+  Timing belt tensioner/idler replaced
Water pump replaced
EE= 2020 Dec 20 241,560 MI Valvoline Instant Ofl Change Vehicle serviced
Milwaukie, Oragon, United States ©  Arfilter replaced
*  Oil and filter changed
2022 jul 20 258,355 KM The Great Canadian Gil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
*  POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK
2022 Sep 26 262,164 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada Fi‘u;'dS checked
Oil and fiiter changed
2022 Oct 25 Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia, Automatic transmission serviced
Canada +  Fluids c_he.cked .
+ Transmission fluid changed
2023 Feb M 266,314 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

2023 May 17 268,352 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Ot and fiiter changed

2023 Jun 2

Campbel! River Honda
Campkbeli River, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

«.) Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety refated recalt campaigns, please contact HONDA or visit Honda's website. {(https/Awww honda.ca/recalls)

4 Stolen Vehicle Check

| & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

H
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Detailed History

DATE

QODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

San Diego, California, United
States

= 2006 Dec 13 Fladeboe Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Irvine, California, United States

BE= 2005 Dec 29 Norm Reeves Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Superstore Irvine
Irvine, California, United States

BEE 2007 Mar 25 Motar Vehicle Deps. DMV Record Title issued or updated
California, United States Adjustment Loan or lien reported

First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal lease

BEE= 2010%ep 4 74,705 MI Sears Auto Center Service Record Vehicle serviced
El Cajon, California, United
States

E= 2010Dec2 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated
California, United States Adjustment New Owner reported

BE= 2011 Nov2s 98,707 MI Ez Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Escondide, California, United
States

BE= 2012 Dec8 110,611 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change  Service Record Vehicie serviced
Escondido, California, United
States

BE= 2013 Feb 9 111,479 MI Sears Auto Center Service Record Vehicle serviced
Escondido, Califernia, United
States

BE= 2013 May 11 115,313 MI Sears Auto Center Service Record Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United
States

E= 2013Juné 118,018 MI Valvoline Instant Ofl Change  Service Record Vehicle serviced
San Diego, California, United
States

BE= 2013 Aug 26 122,113 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United
States

B= 2014 Mar 29 128,452 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United
States

BE= 2014jun 24 131,884 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Escondido, California, United
States

B= 20145017 135,573 MI Valvoline Instant Oil Change  Service Record Vehicle serviced
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i

il

CDOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

2015 Jan 11

141,371 MI

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Escondido, California, United
States

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle sarviced

2015 Mar 7

143,086 MI

West Escondido Automotive &
Transmission

Escondido, California, United
States

I

2015 Jun 15

146,642 MI

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Valvoline Instant Oif Change
Escendido, California, United
States

Service Record

I

2015 Aug 17

151,620 MI

Honda of Escondido
Escondida, California, United
States

Vehicle serviced

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

il

|
§

2015 Aug 18

151,765 MI

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Escondido, California, United
States

Servite Record

Vehicle serviced

I

2016 Mar 8

157,051 MI

Valvoline Instant Gil Change
Escondido, California, United
States

Service Record

Vehicie serviced

o

I

2016 Ul 8

2016 Sep 5

Mobil 1 Ltube Express
Mission, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

167,376 MI

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Escendido, California, United
States

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 Dec 10

175,083 M1

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Escondide, California, United
States

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 jan 31

1

2017 Feb 12

Honda of Escondido
Escondido, California, United
States

Setvice Record

Vehicle serviced

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Escondido, California, United
States

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

I

2017 Mar 26

176,200 MI

Valvoline Instant Qil Change
Escendido, California, United
States

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Ih

2017 Jul 6

182,206 M1

Valvoline Instant Cil Change
Escondide, California, United
States

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Il

2017 Jul 21

183,797 Mi

Kendall Honda Acura
Eugene, Cregon, United States

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

I

2817 Aug 27

187,563 MI

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Escondido, Californiz, United

Service Record

Vehicle serviced
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OPOMETER

SQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2020 bec 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canada

Import Record

From: United States
To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported
into Canada from the US, For
more information than is set
out below, please contact RIV
(www.riv.cal,

Imported Into Canada As:
Normal

Case/Dossier: T800486
Import Date: 12/21/2020
Entered Customs: 12/21/2020
Inspection Date; 1/14/2021

British Columbia, Canada

2021 Mar 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2022 Mar 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadizn Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 Jui 20 259,355 KM The Great Canadian Gil Service Record Vehicie serviced
Change
Nanaima, British Colurnbia,
Canada
2022 Sep 26 262,164 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2022 Cct 25 Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbeli River, British
Columbia, Canada
2023 Feb 11 266,314 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lampbeli River, British
Columbia, Canada
2023 Mar 21 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 May 17 268,352 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbel! River, British
Columbia, Canada
2023jun2 Campbeli River Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2024 Sep 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICHC is 5 report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's tlaims history. Vehide status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be ktensed and is used o track:
. vehlcles sold by Insurance companies as salvage
+ salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and rellcensed
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned apd can omly be resold for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle aceurately for a numnber of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the 8.0, vehicle registry or 4 vehicle with major damage that was repaired Dy its owner, The vehijcle
claitns history is a report of vehlcle damage and indudes repalrs patd hy [CBC and outstanding damage estimates, It may be incomplete for varlous reasans, incuding the owner did not make  clalm s ICBC or [CBC has denled the claim. In
addltion, the estimate Information may not necessarily reflect the actuat cost of repalrs, lst the area of the vehicle that sustalned the greatest force of Impac, or Indlcate the primary area of damage.

Consurmers are encouraged to read JCBC'S full staterment of Fmitations at htrptfapps.iche.com/fregistrationfvehr/Linueation. htmi,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified machanic to obtaln a mare complete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

CARFAX Canada Mo Reported Ascidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reporied Accidents™ badpe Is based on the damage records andfar branding infermation reparted 1o CARFAX Canada. The badge Is avallable for personal vehicles that have oniy been reglstered In Canada, and were not, 3t
the time this report was generated, declared stolen,

This vehice histary report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always passible for CARFAX Canada ULC of its source data providers 1o obtain complete information an any one vehicls, For example, there may be other title, brands,
ragistratiens, declarations, accldent Information, service records, recall information, pdometer readings or other Information where discrepanties that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and ks source data
providers receive data and informatlon from external sources befieved 1o be rellable, but ne responsibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omisslans, The reports are provided
strictly On an as-1s where-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclalm il warranties, express or implied, Including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabiily, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this repart or its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canadz ner any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,
in¢luding the accuracy thereof or any delay or fafiure to provide a report or any [nformation, Gther information about the vehlcle that is the subjact matter of this vehicle histery report, Including problems. may riot have been reported to CARFAX,
Canada, Use this report as one Important tool, along with a vehlcle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision abolt your pext used car. By abtaining, reviewlng and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by al of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Canditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
hitpsfwww.carfan.caiabout-corfpx/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

€ 2025 CARFAX Canada LiLC. All rights reserved, E ﬂﬁmm*
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